C239-200 Petite New York Cheesecake Cubes
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3175200100

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Smooth and creamy cheesecake made from cream cheese, sugar, eggs, and cream with a touch of lemon zest for flavor, complemented by a buttery

graham crust.

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Appearance: Small 1/2" x 1/2" cubes of cheesecake

Color: Tan

Flavor: Typical cheesecake flavor

Pack Size: 1 x 20 Lbs.

Case Dimensions:

L[depth]xWxH in. 12 11.75 8.75 |Case Cube(ft®): 0.7140 |Pallet Conf. (T1/HI) 12 5
INGREDIENTS

CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM),
GRAHAM CRACKER CRUMB (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], GRAHAM FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM OIL, BROWN SUGAR, HONEY, SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL
FLAVOR), SUGAR, EGGS, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL FLAVOR,
SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE COLOR, VITAMIN PALMITATE A), LESS THAN 2% OF: SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, WATER, WHEAT
FLOUR, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, CREAM, MILK, NONFAT MILK,
CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, LIME JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, PECTIN, TARA GUM, XANTHAN GUM,
KONJAC GUM, VANILLA BEAN EXRACTIVES, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, LEMON OIL.

ALLERGENS:

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, PECANS, WALNUTS)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT Per 100g
CALORIES 355.588
TOTAL FAT (g) 22.798
SATURATED FAT (g) | 12.941
TRANS FAT (g) 0.899
CHOLESTROL (mg) 100.435
SODIUM (mg) 296.286
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (9) 32.241
DIETARY FIBER (g) 1.122
TOTAL SUGARS (Q) 21.650
ADDED SUGARS (g) 20.037
PROTEIN (g) 5.880
VITAMIN D (mcg) 0
CALCIUM (mg) 51.697
IRON (mg) 0.761
POTASSIUM (mg) 97.015
Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 20.00
Case GTIN 00651844 10199 8 Net Weight: (Kg.) 9.07
Kosher OouD Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 20.95
Country of Origin USA Gross Weight: (Kg.) 9.50

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Attributes Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g) <50,000
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g) <1000
Coliforms (cfu/g) <50

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters

are guaranteed attributes.

Nutrition Facts

About 567 servings per container

Serving size 2 Tbsp (16g)
Amount per serving
Calories 60
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 45mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%

Protein 1g
|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 8mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 16mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

GMO STATEMENT

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.
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STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:

Best kept frozen 0°F + 5°F

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:

Best kept frozen (<0°F).

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life:

545 days at recommended storage conditions.

Alternate Shelf Life:

14 days unopened and refrigerated, 7 days opened and refrigerated.

Alternate Shelf Life:

Stored on topping bar: disposal at the end of the day. DO NOT store at room temperature.

ALLERGEN /SENSATIZER TABLE

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS
PRESENT IN THE SAME
COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT MANUFACTURED ON THE MANUEACTURING PLANT
SAME LINE

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

EGG AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

WHEAT YES YES YES

FISH NO NO NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO NO NO
MUSTARD NO NO NO

SESAME NO NO NO

GLUTEN YES SOURCE: WHEAT

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE NO

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS NO

CODE FORMAT

Date Coding: YDDD, Military Time, Plant Designation (A, B, or C)
Lot: Nine Digit Numerical Example: Lot # 000001639
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Packed for TR Toppers, Inc., Puable, CO B1001 B00-T4B-4635F Product of UBA

CONTAINS BIOEMHFHMEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

NET WEIGHT: 20.00 LBS (3200z) 9.07Tkg @« 006 51844 10199 8
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TR Toppers Petite NY Cubes

Item # C239-200

006 51844 10199 &

KEEF FROZEN | ot # 000000000 3198 15:28 C

NET WEIGHT: 20.00 LBS (3200z) 9.07kg 000000000

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001 Phone: 800-748-4635 Fax: (719) 948-4908
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